THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY

THE SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING MAY 14 - 27, 2015.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Name
Adams, Greggory T.

Adams, Greggory T.
Arnold, Kathleen N.

Bass, Daniel T.

Bateman, Luciana A.

Bateman, Luciana A.

Bennett, Nicole S.
Bennett, Nicole S.
Bennett, Nicole S.
Blackmon, Cristol D.
Boyd, Barbara A.
Brown, Lynn M.
Brown, Natasha Y.
Bruce, Gregory E.
Busam, Carol A.
Cannon, Kristi K.
Clark, Elizabeth A.
Clem, Jessica S.
Cook, Ashley D.
Cruze, Deborah L.

Cullen, Jessica T.

LEAVES OF ABSENCE

Position/Location

ECE Teacher
Myers Middle
ECE Teacher
Myers Middle
ECE Teacher
Ramsey Middle
Teacher

Jefferson County Traditional Middle

Teacher

Hawthorne Elementary
Teacher

Hawthorne Elementary
Teacher

Roosevelt-Perry Elementary
Teacher

Roosevelt-Perry Elementary
Teacher

Roosevelt-Perry Elementary
Middle School Assistant Principal
Highland Middle

Teacher

Wheatley Elementary
Teacher

Audubon Traditional Elementary
Resource Teacher

Semple Elementary
Teacher

Fern Creek High

Teacher

Lowe Elementary

Teacher

Carrithers Middle

Teacher

Price Elementary

Teacher

Jeffersontown High
Teacher

Young Elementary

Teacher

duPont Manual High
Teacher

Eisenhower Elementary
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Effective
Date

Type Leave

04/20/15

04/27/15

05/04/15

04/17/15

04/13/15

05/18/15

04/21/15

05/04/15

05/07/15

05/08/15

05/11/15

04/23/15

05/07/15

03/30/15

04/24/15

04/02/15

03/18/15

05/18/15

04/23/15

05/13/15

04/22/15

Medical

Medical
Depend. Conval.
Medical

Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical
Depend. Conval.
Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Medical

Medical



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

Danner, Linda M.
Dawson, Karen S.
DeZzarn, Kimberly A.
DeZarn, Kimberly A.
Dobson, Lindsey E.
Drinkard, Jasmine H.
Edmiston, Jessica L.
Ferguson, John R.
Gilfert, Michelle L.
Goodman, Barbara J.
Gough, Cristin P.
Graham, Felicia N.
Gramig, Karilyn
Grant, Cathrine C.
Grant, Cathrine C.
Hardesty, Bethany L.
Hawkins, Lynn F.
Haworth, Nicole C.
Haworth, Nicole C.
Hayes, Krista K.
Higdon, Christine J.
Hile, Rebecca M.
Hobbs, Melissa A.
Hodges, Tammy M.

Howard, Julia R.

Resource Teacher
Western High School
ECE Teacher

Lowe Elementary
Teacher

Kammerer Middle
Teacher

Kammerer Middle
Teacher

Ballard High
Counselor High School
Louisville Male High
Teacher

Southern High
Technical Teacher
Atherton High
Teacher

Stuart Middle
Itinerant Teacher
Slaughter Elementary
ECE Teacher
Wellington Elementary
Teacher

Sanders Elementary
Teacher

Okolona Elementary
ECE Teacher
Lassiter Middle

ECE Teacher
Lassiter Middle
Teacher

Blake Elementary
Teacher
Jeffersontown High
Teacher

Byck Elementary
Teacher

Byck Elementary
Teacher

Moore Traditional School

Teacher

Ramsey Middle
Teacher

Byck Elementary
Teacher

Blue Lick Elementary
Teacher

Barret Traditional Middle
ECE Teacher

Mary Ryan Academy
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04/24/15

05/12/15

04/27/15

05/08/15

04/21/15

05/08/15

04/27/15

04/27/15

05/04/15

04/27/15

05/06/15

05/06/15

05/18/15

04/27/15

04/30/15

04/20/15

04/15/15

04/27/15

05/11/15

05/15/15

04/13/15

05/08/15

05/18/15

04/28/15

05/14/15

Medical
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Medical

Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Medical



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Howell, Leslie M.
Huffman, Jerry B.
Ingram, Carlotta M.
Jennings, Amanda G.
Jones, Douglas R.
Jones, Douglas R.
Kelley, Barbara G.
Kelley, Barbara G.
Kelley, Barbara G.
Lakin, Molly L.
Leith, Brooke E.
Link, Shannon L.
Lloyd, Morgan E.
Luken, Kristen H.
Markwell, James M.
Markwell, James M.

Markwell, James M.

Matthews-Johnson, Daphne L.

McClurkin, Stephanie D.
Middleton, Megan J.
Mills, Jennifer K.

Mills, Jennifer K.
Mooser, Daniel E.
Moss, Curtis L.

Murphy, Ryan S.

Teacher

Louisville Male High

ECE Teacher

Waller-Williams Environmental
Teacher

Kennedy Montessori Elementary

Itinerant Teacher
Cochrane Elementary
Itinerant Teacher

Smyrna Traditional Elementary
Itinerant Teacher

Smyrna Traditional Elementary
ECE Teacher

Young Elementary

ECE Teacher

Young Elementary

ECE Teacher

Young Elementary

ECE Teacher

Wheatley Elementary
School Media Librarian
Indian Trail Elementary
ECE Teacher

St. Matthews Elementary
Teacher

Ramsey Middle

Teacher

Jeffersontown High
Teacher

Noe Middle

Teacher

Noe Middle

Teacher

Noe Middle

Teacher

Price Elementary

Teacher

Gutermuth Elementary
Teacher

Fairdale Elementary
Elementary School Counselor
Camp Taylor Elementary
Elementary School Counselor
Camp Taylor Elementary
ECE Teacher

The Academy @ Shawnee
Teacher

Brown School

Itinerant Teacher

Dunn Elementary
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04/15/15 Medical
05/04/15 Medical
04/22/15 Medical
04/16/15 Medical
04/30/15 Medical
05/07/15 Medical
04/30/15 Medical
05/06/15 Medical
05/12/15 Medical
04/13/15 Medical
04/13/15 Medical
05/06/15 Medical
04/22/15 Medical
05/11/15 Medical
05/04/15 Medical
05/11/15 Medical
05/14/15 Medical
05/13/15 Medical
04/17/15 Medical
04/13/15 Medical
04/13/15 Medical
04/22/15 Medical
05/04/15 Medical
05/04/15 Military

04/16/15 Medical



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

Ndife, Matrid K.

O'Brien, Lindsay C.
Olenick, Mallory J.
Olenick, Mallory J.
Phillips-Coogle, Meleah D.
Price, Marian B.

Price, Marian B.

Price, Marian B.

Schneider-Smith, Stephanie L.

Shelburne, Elizabeth A.
Simms, Julie K.

Sipes, Krista L.

Sipes, Krista L.
Stewart, Allison M.
Thompson, Kenneth J.
Thorne, Julie S.
Travis, Nicole L.
Travis, Nicole L.
Turley, Sara J.

Van Pelt, Rikki L.
Werner, Allyson M.
West, Sarah G.

Wilburn-Brock, Cynthia G.

Wilson, Mary Jacqueline L.
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Teacher

Kammerer Middle

Teacher

Fairdale Elementary

Teacher

Lincoln Elementary

Teacher

Lincoln Elementary

Teacher

Schaffner Traditional Elementary
Placement Specialist

VanHoose Education Center
Placement Specialist

VanHoose Education Center
Placement Specialist

VanHoose Education Center
Teacher

Fern Creek High

Early Childhood Teacher

George Unseld Early Childhood
Teacher

Frayser Elementary

Technical Teacher

Georgia Chaffee/TAPP South Park
Technical Teacher

Georgia Chaffee/TAPP South Park
Teacher

Louisville Male High

Teacher

Stuart Middle

Teacher

Valley High School

Elementary School Assistant Principal
Smyrna Traditional Elementary
Elementary School Assistant Principal
Smyrna Traditional Elementary

English as a Second Language Teacher

Cochrane Elementary

English as a Second Language Teacher

Newcomer Academy

Teacher

Wheeler Elementary

Resource Teacher

VanHoose Education Center
Secondary School Assistant Principal
Phoenix School of Discovery
Teacher

Fern Creek Elementary

04/29/15

05/18/15

04/27/15

05/15/15

04/27/15

05/05/15

05/07/15

05/12/15

05/11/15

04/13/15

04/15/15

04/14/15

04/21/15

04/15/15

05/04/15

04/27/15

04/27/15

05/08/15

04/27/15

04/28/15

05/07/15

05/06/15

05/08/15

04/13/15

Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Child Rearing
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Child Rearing
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Child Rearing
Medical
Medical
Depend. Conval.

Medical
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AMENDMENTS
Name From To Type Leave
1. Adair, Brittany L. 03/27/15 03/30/15 Medical
2. Belt, Andrea J. 04/20/15 04/28/15 Medical
3. Boyd, Barbara A. 03/26/15 03/30/15 Medical
4. Grant, Cathrine C. 03/24/15 03/25/15 Medical
5. Johnson, Vivian A. 04/27/15 04/28/15 Medical
6. Luken, Kristen H. 05/11/15 05/12/15 Medical
7. Matthews-Johnson, Daphne L. 04/13/15 04/16/15 Medical
8. Scott, Frances P. 03/26/15 04/28/15 Medical
9. Stewart, Terese B. 03/20/15 03/26/15 Medical
10. Thompson, Kenneth J. 04/20/15 04/21/15 Medical
RESCISSIONS
Effective
Name Date Type Leave
1. Grant, Cathrine C. 01/28/15 Medical
2. Grant, Cathrine C. 02/04/15 Medical
3. Grant, Cathrine C. 02/06/15 Medical
4. Kustes, Christa M. 03/13/15 Medical
5. Kustes, Christa M. 03/18/15 Medical
6. Kustes, Christa M. 03/20/15 Medical
7. Kustes, Christa M. 03/30/15 Medical
8. Thompson, Kenneth J. 01/07/15 Medical
9. Thompson, Kenneth J. 02/06/15 Medical
10. Thompson, Kenneth J. 02/11/15 Medical

11. Thompson, Kenneth J. 03/10/15 Medical



