THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING MAY 14 - 27, 2015.

LEAVES OF ABSENCE

			Effective	
	Name	Position/Location	<u>Date</u>	Type Leave
1.	Adams, Greggory T.	ECE Teacher	04/20/15	Medical
		Myers Middle		
2.	Adams, Greggory T.	ECE Teacher	04/27/15	Medical
	, 30 ,	Myers Middle		
3.	Arnold, Kathleen N.	EĆE Teacher	05/04/15	Depend. Conval.
	,	Ramsey Middle		'
4.	Bass, Daniel T.	Teacher	04/17/15	Medical
	,	Jefferson County Traditional Middle		
5.	Bateman, Luciana A.	Teacher	04/13/15	Medical
		Hawthorne Elementary		
6.	Bateman, Luciana A.	Teacher	05/18/15	Child Rearing
	,	Hawthorne Elementary		· ·
7.	Bennett, Nicole S.	Teacher	04/21/15	Medical
	·	Roosevelt-Perry Elementary		
8.	Bennett, Nicole S.	Teacher	05/04/15	Medical
	,	Roosevelt-Perry Elementary		
9.	Bennett, Nicole S.	Teacher	05/07/15	Medical
		Roosevelt-Perry Elementary		
10.	Blackmon, Cristol D.	Middle School Assistant Principal	05/08/15	Medical
		Highland Middle		
11.	Boyd, Barbara A.	Teacher	05/11/15	Medical
		Wheatley Elementary		
12.	Brown, Lynn M.	Teacher	04/23/15	Medical
		Audubon Traditional Elementary		
13.	Brown, Natasha Y.	Resource Teacher	05/07/15	Depend. Conval.
		Semple Elementary		
14.	Bruce, Gregory E.	Teacher	03/30/15	Medical
		Fern Creek High		
15.	Busam, Carol A.	Teacher	04/24/15	Medical
		Lowe Elementary		
16.	Cannon, Kristi K.	Teacher	04/02/15	Medical
		Carrithers Middle		
17.	Clark, Elizabeth A.	Teacher	03/18/15	Medical
		Price Elementary		
18.	Clem, Jessica S.	Teacher	05/18/15	Child Rearing
		Jeffersontown High		
19.	Cook, Ashley D.	Teacher	04/23/15	Medical
		Young Elementary		
20.	Cruze, Deborah L.	Teacher	05/13/15	Medical
		duPont Manual High		
21.	Cullen, Jessica T.	Teacher	04/22/15	Medical
		Eisenhower Elementary		

JUNE 8, 2015 BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 2

22. Danner, Linda M.	Resource Teacher Western High School	04/24/15	Medical
23. Dawson, Karen S.	ECE Teacher Lowe Elementary	05/12/15	Depend. Conval.
24. DeZarn, Kimberly A.	Teacher Kammerer Middle	04/27/15	Depend. Conval.
25. DeZarn, Kimberly A.	Teacher Kammerer Middle	05/08/15	Depend. Conval.
26. Dobson, Lindsey E.	Teacher Ballard High	04/21/15	Medical
27. Drinkard, Jasmine H.	Counselor High School Louisville Male High	05/08/15	Child Rearing
28. Edmiston, Jessica L.	Teacher Southern High	04/27/15	Medical
29. Ferguson, John R.	Technical Teacher Atherton High	04/27/15	Medical
30. Gilfert, Michelle L.	Teacher Stuart Middle	05/04/15	Child Rearing
31. Goodman, Barbara J.	Itinerant Teacher Slaughter Elementary	04/27/15	Medical
32. Gough, Cristin P.	ECE Teacher Wellington Elementary	05/06/15	Medical
33. Graham, Felicia N.	Teacher Sanders Elementary	05/06/15	Medical
34. Gramig, Karilyn	Teacher Okolona Elementary	05/18/15	Child Rearing
35. Grant, Cathrine C.	ECE Teacher Lassiter Middle	04/27/15	Medical
36. Grant, Cathrine C.	ECE Teacher Lassiter Middle	04/30/15	Medical
37. Hardesty, Bethany L.	Teacher Blake Elementary	04/20/15	Medical
38. Hawkins, Lynn F.	Teacher Jeffersontown High	04/15/15	Medical
39. Haworth, Nicole C.	Teacher Byck Elementary	04/27/15	Medical
40. Haworth, Nicole C.	Teacher Byck Elementary	05/11/15	Medical
41. Hayes, Krista K.	Teacher Moore Traditional School	05/15/15	Medical
42. Higdon, Christine J.	Teacher Ramsey Middle	04/13/15	Child Rearing
43. Hile, Rebecca M.	Teacher Byck Elementary	05/08/15	Medical
44. Hobbs, Melissa A.	Teacher Blue Lick Elementary	05/18/15	Child Rearing
45. Hodges, Tammy M.	Teacher Barret Traditional Middle	04/28/15	Medical
46. Howard, Julia R.	ECE Teacher Mary Ryan Academy	05/14/15	Medical

JUNE 8, 2015 BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 3

47. Howell, Leslie M.	Teacher	04/15/15	Medical
48. Huffman, Jerry B.	Louisville Male High ECE Teacher Waller-Williams Environmental	05/04/15	Medical
49. Ingram, Carlotta M.	Teacher Kennedy Montessori Elementary	04/22/15	Medical
50. Jennings, Amanda G.	Itinerant Teacher Cochrane Elementary	04/16/15	Medical
51. Jones, Douglas R.	Itinerant Teacher Smyrna Traditional Elementary	04/30/15	Medical
52. Jones, Douglas R.	Itinerant Teacher Smyrna Traditional Elementary	05/07/15	Medical
53. Kelley, Barbara G.	ECE Teacher Young Elementary	04/30/15	Medical
54. Kelley, Barbara G.	ECE Teacher Young Elementary	05/06/15	Medical
55. Kelley, Barbara G.	ECE Teacher Young Elementary	05/12/15	Medical
56. Lakin, Molly L.	ECE Teacher Wheatley Elementary	04/13/15	Medical
57. Leith, Brooke E.	School Media Librarian Indian Trail Elementary	04/13/15	Medical
58. Link, Shannon L.	ECE Teacher St. Matthews Elementary	05/06/15	Medical
59. Lloyd, Morgan E.	Teacher Ramsey Middle	04/22/15	Medical
60. Luken, Kristen H.	Teacher Jeffersontown High	05/11/15	Medical
61. Markwell, James M.	Teacher Noe Middle	05/04/15	Medical
62. Markwell, James M.	Teacher Noe Middle	05/11/15	Medical
63. Markwell, James M.	Teacher Noe Middle	05/14/15	Medical
64. Matthews-Johnson, Daphne L.	Teacher Price Elementary	05/13/15	Medical
65. McClurkin, Stephanie D.	Teacher Gutermuth Elementary	04/17/15	Medical
66. Middleton, Megan J.	Teacher Fairdale Elementary	04/13/15	Medical
67. Mills, Jennifer K.	Elementary School Counselor Camp Taylor Elementary	04/13/15	Medical
68. Mills, Jennifer K.	Elementary School Counselor Camp Taylor Elementary	04/22/15	Medical
69. Mooser, Daniel E.	ECE Teacher The Academy @ Shawnee	05/04/15	Medical
70. Moss, Curtis L.	Teacher Brown School	05/04/15	Military
71. Murphy, Ryan S.	Itinerant Teacher Dunn Elementary	04/16/15	Medical

JUNE 8, 2015 BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 4

72. Ndife, Matrid K.	Teacher Kammerer Middle	04/29/15	Medical
73. O'Brien, Lindsay C.	Teacher Fairdale Elementary	05/18/15	Child Rearing
74. Olenick, Mallory J.	Teacher Lincoln Elementary	04/27/15	Medical
75. Olenick, Mallory J.	Teacher Lincoln Elementary	05/15/15	Child Rearing
76. Phillips-Coogle, Meleah D.	Teacher Schaffner Traditional Elementary	04/27/15	Medical
77. Price, Marian B.	Placement Specialist VanHoose Education Center	05/05/15	Medical
78. Price, Marian B.	Placement Specialist VanHoose Education Center	05/07/15	Medical
79. Price, Marian B.	Placement Specialist VanHoose Education Center	05/12/15	Medical
80. Schneider-Smith, Stephanie L.	Teacher Fern Creek High	05/11/15	Medical
81. Shelburne, Elizabeth A.	Early Childhood Teacher George Unseld Early Childhood	04/13/15	Medical
82. Simms, Julie K.	Teacher Frayser Elementary	04/15/15	Medical
83. Sipes, Krista L.	Technical Teacher Georgia Chaffee/TAPP South Park	04/14/15	Medical
84. Sipes, Krista L.	Technical Teacher Georgia Chaffee/TAPP South Park	04/21/15	Medical
85. Stewart, Allison M.	Teacher Louisville Male High	04/15/15	Child Rearing
86. Thompson, Kenneth J.	Teacher Stuart Middle	05/04/15	Medical
87. Thorne, Julie S.	Teacher Valley High School	04/27/15	Medical
88. Travis, Nicole L.	Elementary School Assistant Principal Smyrna Traditional Elementary	04/27/15	Medical
89. Travis, Nicole L.90. Turley, Sara J.	Elementary School Assistant Principal Smyrna Traditional Elementary English as a Second Language Teacher	05/08/15 04/27/15	Medical Medical
91. Van Pelt, Rikki L.	Cochrane Elementary English as a Second Language Teacher	04/28/15	Child Rearing
92. Werner, Allyson M.	Newcomer Academy Teacher	05/07/15	Medical
93. West, Sarah G.	Wheeler Elementary Resource Teacher	05/06/15	Medical
94. Wilburn-Brock, Cynthia G.	VanHoose Education Center Secondary School Assistant Principal	05/08/15	Depend. Conval.
95. Wilson, Mary Jacqueline L.	Phoenix School of Discovery Teacher	04/13/15	Medical
22. 1	Fern Creek Elementary	2 ., . 0, . 0	

AMENDMENTS

	Name	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Type Leave
1.	Adair, Brittany L.	03/27/15	03/30/15	Medical
2.	Belt, Andrea J.	04/20/15	04/28/15	Medical
3.	Boyd, Barbara A.	03/26/15	03/30/15	Medical
4.	Grant, Cathrine C.	03/24/15	03/25/15	Medical
5.	Johnson, Vivian A.	04/27/15	04/28/15	Medical
6.	Luken, Kristen H.	05/11/15	05/12/15	Medical
7.	Matthews-Johnson, Daphne L.	04/13/15	04/16/15	Medical
8.	Scott, Frances P.	03/26/15	04/28/15	Medical
9.	Stewart, Terese B.	03/20/15	03/26/15	Medical
10.	Thompson, Kenneth J.	04/20/15	04/21/15	Medical

RESCISSIONS

	Effective	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Date</u>	Type Leave
1. Grant, Cathrine C.	01/28/15	Medical
2. Grant, Cathrine C.	02/04/15	Medical
3. Grant, Cathrine C.	02/06/15	Medical
4. Kustes, Christa M.	03/13/15	Medical
5. Kustes, Christa M.	03/18/15	Medical
6. Kustes, Christa M.	03/20/15	Medical
7. Kustes, Christa M.	03/30/15	Medical
8. Thompson, Kenneth J.	01/07/15	Medical
9. Thompson, Kenneth J.	02/06/15	Medical
10. Thompson, Kenneth J.	02/11/15	Medical
11. Thompson, Kenneth J.	03/10/15	Medical